PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Honeywell International, Inc.	01/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Navy
Street Address:	4555 Overlook Avenue SW
Internal Address:	Code 1008.2
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20375

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6500676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)404-7380 Phone: 202-404-1553

Email: patent.docketing@nrl.navy.mil

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kerry Broome

Address Line 1: 4555 Overlook Avenue SW

Address Line 2: Code 1008.2

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20375

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerry Broome

Total Attachments: 1

source=101586-US1_Confirmatory_Instrument#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027608 FRAME: 0296

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

U.S. Patent Application for

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DEPOSITING MAGNETIC FILMS

Inventor(s)

RAMBERG, Randy J. HURST, Allan T. JENSEN, Mark J.

Honeywell Case No.

H17346US

U.S. Serial No.

09/933,361

Contract No.

N00014-96-C-2114

Filing Date

AUGUST 20, 2001

Contractor:

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" included in Contract No. N00014-96-C-2114. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 22 day of January, 2004.

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

David S. Hoiriis Chief Patent Counsel

Honeywell International Inc.

Morristown, New Jersey 07962

Corporale Seal

PATENT REEL: 027608 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 01/27/2012